@ HEIEER / Q &% Connector / Q series

YONGGU/

HQ4/2 50V 10A/5A

Specification/standard

;e / ik
IEC 61984
Specification
e IEC 60664-1
IEC 61373
Authentication
IAE A CE
1EIRIFETEL 2
Number of contacts
b ezl =10"Q
Insulation resistance
EE R 10A
Rated current
TEBE 50V
Rated voltage
FEHK B E 0.8kV
Rated impulse voltage
SHRIEE 3
Pallution degree
¥ FEA PC
Material Flame retardant PC
TYEREBE -40°C~ +125°C
Limiting temperatures
PEIAELR EN45545-2:R22/R23  UL94-VO
Flame retardant grade

L > 500 %

111

RS

(ding connector

Number of contacts

HDC-HMEMC2x4 44 Bk
HDC-HMEMC2x8 8+ Rtk

4B EN61984 BIEB S EE

Electrical data according to IEC61984
MERE 50V

Rated voltage

FEMGHEE 0.8kV

Rated impulse voltage

#ee5FElE =10"Q
Insulation resistance

EEEBRT 10A (45 ); 5ABH);
Rated current

Az an > 500 %

Mechanical life

e

Material
TERESCE
Limiting temperatures

E:GE =S

Insulator

PEAAZELR

Flame retardant grade
ShFE

Outer conductor

Hht

Contacts

17

Material

REIE

Surface treatment
HEARRERPE

Contact resistance
HDC-Dsub ;4 £t (58)

-40°C~ +125°C

RIEAEE

Polycarbonate

EN45545-2:R22/R23  UL94-VO

BHASHER

Nickel plating on zine alloy

ez

Copper alloy

& /R (10A); 8= (BA)

Gold/Silver plated (10A); Gold plated(5A)
= 3mQ(104); = 2.5m()(5A)

HDC-Dsub Crimp terminal contacts(BA)

mm2
AWG

HDC-D 4 [t (104)

{0.14-0.37)-0.5mm2

26-20

HDC-D Crimp terminal contacts(104)

mm?2

AWG

IR EERE)

BANINT A IER R T
RS SIRBHETLTX
REBNER, HREBAT BBRE
BT RRRRMES (B4&ES)

Characteristic
Modular structure

(0.14-0.37)-2.5mm’

26-14

Inserting the shell will not cause the shield to break
Shielding conduction is independent of enclosure potential
Only when the insertion module and contacts are inserted, they

have polarity

Fasy to transmit extremely sensitive signal (bus signal)
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@ FIEER /Q &% Connector / Q series HQ4/2 50V 10A/5A

YoNGaU/

‘-E‘l‘%'f{% Number of contacts

4/8 + &

Description Specification Order number

TS

-
¥R S
Male Female

AEERE 4ES Crimp terminal, crimp contacts
==1=2F o) need to be ordered separately

Shell size: matching 3A/3B shell
ShERT: [ITES 3A/3B dhes

R~F&4i1 (mm)

HDC-HQ4/2-MC 113060100245

HDC-HQ4/2-FC 113990000221

7.2 21

\’/ﬁf HDC-HMEMC2x4-MC 113049800054 48
\ = -
-

Mt:

b B

i3

&

fe)

£ e . £

5l -l/ s
‘."V ﬁ‘— HDC-HMEMC2x4-FC 113049800055

ﬁ HDC-HMEMC2x8-MC 113049800050 46
. ]
> JE L=
k ==
o %W—E‘[
s —E=
r"‘ - N |
o\ HDC-HMEMC2x8-MC 113049800051 15
'y "
W 2
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@ EIE(K /Q &% Connector / Q series

YONGGU/

HQ4/2

50V

10A /5A

Description

P

SA Ry

5A contacts pairs

-
——

Deseription
fmik

10A [E£EEt

10A contacts pairs

EE
Gold plated

IR
Silver plated

R

=t I g il

Y - -— l

0.35

0.5

Conductor section

0.5

0.75-1.0

1.5

2.9

0.14-0.37

0.5

0.75-1.0

1.5

2.5

0.14-0.37

Conductor section

Order number

nEt
Male

115260015501

115260015502

HES

1533)

Female

115360015901

115360015902

Order number

1T

1= =

lale emale
115210010802 115310016102
115210010804 115310016104
115210010805 115310016105
115210010901 115310016106
115210010801 115310016101
115210010807 115310016108
115210010809 ~ 115310016110
115210010810 115310016111
1156210010902 115310016112
115210010806 115310016107

*EEHEHFIFER 181 T, ERTIRIFN180m -1, IRFHTRIFEN 1797 -1-4

Wire gauge

Stripping leng

% M

RIEE

0.35mm’

AWG26-22

0.5mm*

AWG22-20

Dimensio

Wire gauge Stripping length
£33 RIEE
05mnt AWG20 8mm
0.75-1mm’ AWG18 8mm
1.5mm’ AWG16 8mm
2.5mm* AWG14 Bmm
0.14-0.37mm* AWG26-22 8mm
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Contacts withdrawing tool

0 EBEMI{F Heavy duty accessories BHTHE

YoNeaU/
Number Series Scope of application Specification
-
HDC-HD % %I3E
HDC-HD series cuntdcts 10A %t HDC-HD-CX 113030400143 m)l| - £RPA
retractor 10A male contacts

Sichuan-mianyang
: o ——

10A S5t HDC-HD-CX

10A female contacts

113030400143 )| - 43k

Sichuan-mianyang

HDC-HE Z& %I3E £ 28

HDG-HB series contacts 16A 225t HDC-HE-CX 113030400142 mJi| - 8B
retractor 16A male contacts Sichuan-mianyang
v —
16A &5t HDC-HE-CX 113030400142 pajil - 268
16A female contacts Sichuan-mianyang
2
16A 2t HDC-HE-CX/P 113030400146 - 48FH
c- 16A male contacts Sichuan-mianyang
16A 5t HDC-HE-CX/P 113030400146 7aJ1| - #8PA
16A Temale contacts Sichuan-mianyang
HDC-HMC & 5I3B £t 88
HDC-HMC series contacts 40A %t HDC-HC-CX 113030400144 1| - 4868
retractor 40A male contacts Sichuan-mianyang
e
40A &5t HDC-HC-CX 113030400144 pajil - ££68
407 female contacts Sichuan-mianyang
3
40A 5t HDC-HC-CX/P 113030400148 - 8FH
- 40A male contacts Sichuan-mianyang
40A B 5 HDC-HC-CX/P 113030400148 - 43FA
40A female contactse Sichuan-mianyang
HDC-HDsub & %138 o - p
HDC-HDsub series contacts SA REt HPEDSLRS:-0R 113020400845 “l - 4 B.B
retractor 5A male contacts Sichuan-mianyang
¢  e—
5A &5t HDC-DSUB9-CX 113030400145 - 3 FH
5A female contacts Sichuan-mianyang
HDC-HM200 %513 £t 23
HDG-IMZ00! series contacts 200A ‘A HDC-HM200-CX 112980003652 - #3263
retractor 200A male contacts Sichuan-mianyang
: SO —
200A &5t HDC-HM200-CX 112980003652 m)ll - £8PA
200A female contacts Sichuan-mianyang
HDC-HM2C100 & 7%1)B
HDC-HM2C100 series contacts 100A A5t HDC-HM2C100-CX 112980003651 mJi| - 48B3
retractor 100A male contacts Sichuan-mianyang
g ——
100A 5t HDC-HM2C100-CX 112980003651 - 48FH

100A female contacts

Sichuan-mianyang
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@ Eﬁﬁﬂq: Heavy duty accessories

YoNGaU/

E#TH

Number Series

S5A/10A
N =4
16A/40A

2 (e T
X b

TOA/350A

650A

%)
"p..\:?

Crimpin

-

0.34-4mm’

0.34-10mm*

6-120mm*

4755 Code
531030600074
531030600075
531030600076
531030600077
531030600078
531030600079
531030600066
531030600067

531030600068

150-240mm*

4R Code

531030600069

531030600070

531030600071

wire diameter

Specification Order number

TS
M22520/1-01(DMC) 531030600020
KNIPEX P90 50 [ 2551 (97 52 65) 531030600052
KNIPEX Four spindleCrimping pliers (97 52 63)
EKB0/22L 531030600010

fid 2 [F 42 T 2 Matching crimping tooling

= H Name # 7+ remarks
EK60/22 7575/ & [E48 6mm’
EK60/22 Hexagonal point pressing die 6mm?
EKB0/22 7575 = [EIE 10mm?
EK60/22 Hexagonal point pressing die 10mm?
EK60/22 7575 5 s [E 18 16mm? 7
EK60/22 Hexagonal point pressing die 16mm*
EK60/22 755 & [E 48 25mm® %“
EK60/22 Hexagonal point pressing die 25mm®
EKB0/22 7575 & m [E & 35mm®
EK60/22 Hexagonal point pressing die 35mm® -
EK60/22 7575 4 s [E & 50mm’
EK60/22 Hexagonal point pressing die 50mm?
EK60/22 7575 = [E 48 70mm®
EK60/22 Hexagonal point pressing die TOmm?
EK60/22 7575 1 &= [E 48 95mm*®
EK60/22 Hexagonal point pressing die 95mm®
EK60/22 7575 5 s [E & 120mm®
EK60/22 Hexagonal point pressing die 120mm?

EK120/421 531030600100

-

FlE[ERE T3 Matching crimping tooling

%2 ¥ Name &+ remarks
EK120/42 7575 55 &5 E48 150mm? 77
EK120/42 Hexagonal point pressing die 150mm? g‘
-

EK120/42 75 S EHE 185mm?
EK120/42 Hexagonal point pressing die 185mm?

EK120/42 7x75 1 R IEHE 240mm’
EK120/42 Hexagonal point pressing die 240mm*
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Crimp contacts

@ EHMHE Heavy duty accessories RIEETFL

YONGGU/

Dimension unit

R8I (mm)

Scale drawings

EEBIE

Order number

1S

it
Male

Bt

Female

A Crimp contacts 5A & EEFL
HDC-HDsub/M25/M2X8 series HpC-HDsub/M25/M2x8 Z 5| p— { T ™~
Gold plated ® : s
e 0.35 115260015501 115360015901 15
i 14.6
. P
e R Wire gauge Stripping length
. ST S % M RILRA<E
2
0.5 115260015502 115360015902 L T PR D S
0.5mm* AWG22-20 5mm
10A Crimp contacts 10A 2 E$ 7L 0.5 113020100913 113020601218
HDC-HD series HDC-HD &5
Cone type teeth+Cleavage $E7215 + 54l
Gold plated B 0.75-1.0 113020100918 113020601325
2 w 1.5 113020100919 113020601323
wﬁ 2.5 113020100922 113020601327
215
0.14-0.37 113020100915 113020601318 .
Wire gauge Stripping length
) 23 RIEIE
10A Crimp contacts 10A 8 [E5FL 0.5 113020100916 113020601321 P AWG20 3
HDC-HD series HDC-HD 23 ol L Al
Cone type teeth+Cleavage FEFZLT + B51E 0.75-1.0 113020100811 113020601195 0.75-1mm’* AWG18 gmm
Silver plated %E%E : ’ 1 5"'IITI2 AWG16 8mm
3 —r— {125 113020100920 113020601324 2.5mm* AWG14 6mm
0.14-0.37mm* AWG26-22 8mm
e —- 25 113020100813 113020601197
0.14-0.37 113020100812 113020601196
10A Crimp contacts 10A 52 [E5FL 0.5 115210010802 115310016102
HDC-HD series HDC-HD &7
Two lobes teeth sleeve FRIBLSE + EZHE
1Cleavage o 0.75-1.0 115210010804 115310016104
Gold plated
4 ——i 15 115210010805 115310016105
I — 2.5 115210010901 115310016106
0.14-0.37 115210010801 115310016101 .
Wire gauge Stripping length
y \ 5 GKRE
10A Crimp contacts 10A S ESHTL 0.5 115210010807 115310016108 0.5mme AWG20
HDC-HD series HDC-HD &%) UL S
TE(I: lobes teeth sleeve FHHELHIE + E248 0.75-1.0 115210010809 115310016110 0.75-1mm* AWG18 8mm
+Cleavage 4R g 0 >
Silver plaged 1.5mm AWG16 gmm
5 e 115210010810 115310016111 2.5mm* AWG14 6mm
0.14-0.37mm* AWG26-22 8mm
e 2.5 115210010902 115310016112
0.14-0.37 115210010806 115310016107
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@ B MHMF Heavy duty accessories

YoNGauU/

Crimp contacts

RESFL

Number

10A Crimp contacts
HDC-HD series

wrap reed
Gold plated ¢

10A Crimp contacts
HDC-HD series

Two lobes teeth sleevet

wrap reed
Silver plated 7

10A Crimp contacts
HDC-HD series

Cone type teeth+wrap
reed

Gold plated 8

10A Crimp contacts
HDC-HD series

Cone type teeth+wrap
reed

Silver plated 9

164 Crimp contacts
HDC-HE series
Gold plated

10

16A Crimp contacts
HDC-HE series
Silver plated

11

Description

=pu

E R
ontact Pairs
10A 2 R FL
HDC-HD &%l
Two lobes teeth sleever FIFISE + B#EH

W
- I——-‘-—’_i

e it

10A 2 EHHFL
HDC-HD % 7]
MIAE + %A
EiR

i —

. -

e

Py e

10A 2 ESFL
HDC-HD &7
HAE+BER
T

B
B

10A A EFHFL
HDC-HD &7
HIEE + BEH
iR

16A 4 E5HFL
HDC-HE &%)
EE

-l=_
|
16A 2 [EETFL

HDC-HE %%
HWiR

Conductor section

#miR

0.5
0.75-1.0
1.5

25
0.14-0.37
0.5
0.75-1.0
1.5

2.5
0.14-0.37
0.5
0.75-1.0
143

2.5
0.14-0.37
0.5
0.75-1.0
1.5

2.5
0.14-0.37

0.14-0.37
0.5
0.75-1.0
1.5

2.5

4.0
0.14-0.37
0.5
0.75-1.0
1.5

2.5

4.0

Order number

R iy =]

ES

25t

Male

115210010802
115210010804
115210010805
115210010901
115210010801
115210010807
115210010809
115210010810
115210010902
115210010806
113020100913
113020100918
113020100919
113020100922

113020100915

113020100916
113020100811
113020100920
113020100813
113020100812
114020501613
114020501612
114020501610
114020501620
114020501618
114020501619
114020501621
114020501622
114020501624
114020501576
114020501560

114020501552

Bt

emale
115310015702
115310015704
115310015705
115310015801
115310015701
115310015707
115310015709
115310015710
115310015802
115310015706
115310017302
115310017304
115310017305
115310017306

115310017301

115310017308
115310017310
115310017311
115310017312
115310017307
114021001576
114021001577
114021001582
114021001591
114021001590
114021001581
114021001592
114021001593
114021001595
114021001550
114021001533

114021001525

]l

R~ &84 (mm)

Wire gauge Stripping length
E5 55 RIERKE
0.5mm’ AWG20 8mm
0.75-1mm* AWG18 8mm
1.5mm’ AWG16 8mm
2.5mm? AWG14 6mm
0.14-0.37mm* AWG26-22 8mm

Wire gauge

Stripping length

E553) LRI
0.5mm? AWG20 8mm
0.75-1mm* AWG18 gmm
1.5mm* AWG16 8mm
2.5mm* AWG14 6mm
0.14-0.37mm” AWG26-22 8mm

N :ﬂmdzjg
g 95 =75 =
= i
222 s
Wire gauge Stripping length
£33 FILE
0.5mm’ AWG20 7.5mm
0.75mm’ AWG18 7.5mm
1mm® AWG18 7.5mm
1.5mm’ AWG16 7.5mm
2.5mm* AWG14 7.5mm
4mm’ AWG12 7.5mm
0.14-0.37mm’ AWG26-22 7.5mm
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